Features
• Miniature size (2.1×3.2×1.5 mm)
• Wide frequency range
• High precision type is available for full speed
USB.
Applications
• CD-ROM
• HDD

Notice
• Non washable
How to Order
SSR  33.86  B  R
qSeries
wOscillating frequency(MHz)
eType B: 3rd-overtone mode  built-in Capacitor
F: Fundamental mode  built-in Capacitor
rPackaging : Tape & Reel
   2000pcs/Reel
wq e r
Dimensions
Packaging : TapingRecommended Reflow ProfileRecommended Land Pattern
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm) (Unit : mm)
Test Circuit
Specifications
• Standard Type
1.2 1.2
3.2+0.3/−0.2
0.6
0.7
0.
7±
0.
10
1.
4
1.
5±
0.
20
1.
8
2.
1±
0.
20
VDD
fosc
R
31
2
VDD : 5V
   R : 1MΩ
  IC : MC74HCU04
4.02.0 φ1.5 2.4
8.
0 3.
5
1.

Notice
• Non washable
How to Order
SSR  33.86  D  R
qSeries
wOscillating frequency(MHz)
eType
rPackaging : Tape & Reel
   2000pcs/Reel
wq e r
Dimensions
Packaging : TapingRecommended Reflow ProfileRecommended Land Pattern
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm) (Unit : mm)
Test Circuit
VDD
fosc
R
31
2
VDD : 5V
   R : 1MΩ
  IC : MC74HCU04
4.02.0 φ1.5 2.5
8.
0 3.
5
1.
75
4.0
(0.3)
(5°) 1.2
0.25
φ1.0
2.
8
(0
.3
)
(0
.3
)
(5
°)
(0.3)
Time (sec.)
peak
230±5°C
over 200°C
20sec. max
0
50
100
150
200
250
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
pre-heat
150 to 180°C
60sec. min
0.5 0.5 0.5
0.95
1.